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22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS 
 

 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$        15.39$        15.39$        15.39$        
All therms 0.5129$      0.1326$      0.1113$      0.7568$      0.5129$      0.8964$      0.1180$      1.5273$      

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$        15.39$        15.39$        15.39$        
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6519$      0.1326$      0.1113$      0.8958$      0.6519$      0.8964$      0.1180$      1.6663$      

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 8.47$         8.47$         15.39$        15.39$        
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3585$      0.0729$      0.1113$      0.5427$      0.6519$      0.8964$      0.1180$      1.6663$      

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 63.30$        63.30$        63.30$        63.30$        
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5088$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.7305$      0.5088$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.5012$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3550$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.5767$      0.3550$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.3474$      

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 189.84$      189.84$      189.84$      189.84$      
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4634$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.6851$      0.4634$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.4558$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3212$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.5429$      0.3212$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.3136$      

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 811.98$      811.98$      811.98$      811.98$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2863$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.5080$      0.1441$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.1365$      

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 63.38$        63.38$        63.38$        63.38$        
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3070$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.5282$      0.3070$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.2988$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2084$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4296$      0.2084$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.2002$      

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 189.57$      189.57$      189.57$      189.57$      
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2647$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4859$      0.1978$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.1896$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1836$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4048$      0.1219$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.1137$      

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 838.52$      838.52$      838.52$      838.52$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1851$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4063$      0.0968$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.0886$      

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 839.19$      839.19$      839.19$      839.19$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0705$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.2917$      0.0409$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.0327$      

II RATE SCHEDULES

Winter Period Summer Period
Rates Effective April 1, 2023 - April 30, 2023 Rates Effective August 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023
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4 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES – MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING 
KEENE CUSTOMERS  

 

 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$        20.01$        20.01$        20.01$        
All therms 0.6668$      0.1326$      0.1113$      0.9107$      0.6668$      0.8964$      0.1180$      1.6812$      

Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$        20.01$        20.01$        20.01$        
Therms in the first block per month at 0.8475$      0.1326$      0.1113$      1.0914$      0.8475$      0.8964$      0.1180$      1.8619$      

Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 11.01$        11.01$        20.01$        20.01$        
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4661$      0.0729$      0.1113$      0.6503$      0.8475$      0.8964$      0.1180$      1.8619$      

Commercial/Industrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 82.29$        82.29$        82.29$        82.29$        
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6614$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.8831$      0.6614$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.6538$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4614$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.6831$      0.4614$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.4538$      

Commercial/Industrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 246.78$      246.78$      246.78$      246.78$      
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6023$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.8240$      0.6023$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.5947$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4175$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.6392$      0.4175$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.4099$      

Commercial/Industrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,055.58$   1,055.58$   1,055.58$   1,055.58$   
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3722$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.5939$      0.1873$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.1797$      

Commercial/Industrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 82.39$        82.39$        82.39$        82.39$        
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3992$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.6204$      0.3992$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.3910$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2710$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4922$      0.2710$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.2628$      

Commercial/Industrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 246.43$      246.43$      246.43$      246.43$      
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3442$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.5654$      0.2572$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.2490$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2387$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4599$      0.1585$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.1503$      

Commercial/Industrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,090.08$   1,090.08$   1,090.08$   1,090.08$   
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2407$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4619$      0.1259$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.1177$      

Commercial/Industrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,090.95$   1,090.95$   1,090.95$   1,090.95$   
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0916$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.3128$      0.0531$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.0449$      

II RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective April 1, 2023 - April 30, 2023 Rates Effective August 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023
Winter Period Summer Period
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27 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE - 
EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS 

 

 

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas 23,652,124$         
Projected Prorated Sales (5/01/2023 - 10/31/2023) 23,648,905          
Direct Cost of Gas Rate 1.0001$     per therm

Demand Cost of Gas Rate 3,233,514$          0.1367$     per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 9,324,405            0.3943$     per therm
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 11,094,205          0.4691$     per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate 23,652,124$         1.0001$     per therm

Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas 634,259$             
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/2023 - 10/31/2023) 23,648,905          
Indirect Cost of Gas 0.0268$     per therm

TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS EFFECTIVE 05/01/23 1.0269$     per therm

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023  Approved in Order Nos. 26,715 & 26,737 in DG 22-045 COGsr 1.0269$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 0.2567$     
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023 COGsr 1.2836$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0398)$    
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE  - 06/01/23 COGsr 1.2438$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0367)$    
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE  - 07/01/23 COGsr 1.2071$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.3107)$    
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE  - 08/01/23 COGsr 0.8964$     /therm

Maximum (COG + 25%) 1.2836$     

C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023  Approved in Order Nos. 26,715 & 26,737 in DG 22-045 COGsh 1.0271$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 0.2568$     

C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 5/01/23 COGsh 1.2839$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0398)$    
C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/23 COGsh 1.2441$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0367)$    
C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/23 COGsh 1.2074$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.3107)$    
C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/23 COGsh 0.8967$     /therm

Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 5/01/23 0.1367$      Maximum (COG + 25%) 1.2839$     per therm
Times: High Winter Use Ratio (Summer) 1.0005        
Times: Correction Factor 1.0009        
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate 0.1369$      

Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 0.3943$      
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 0.4691$      
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate 0.0268$      
Adjusted C&I High Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate 1.0271$      

C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023  Approved in Order Nos. 26,715 & 26,737 in DG 22-045 COGsl 1.0266$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 0.2567$     
C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/23 COGsl 1.2833$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0398)$    
C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/23 COGsl 1.2435$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0367)$    
C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/23 COGsl 1.2068$     /therm

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.3107)$    

C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/23 COGsl 0.8961$     /therm

Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 5/01/23 0.1367$      Maximum (COG + 25%) 1.2833$     per therm
Times: Low Winter Use Ratio (Winter) 0.9971        
Times: Correction Factor 1.0009        
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate 0.1364$      

Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 0.3943$      
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 0.4691$      
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate 0.0268$      
Adjusted C&I Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate 1.0266$      

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE
PERIOD COVERED: SUMMER PERIOD, MAY 1, 2023 THROUGH October 31, 2023

   (Refer to Text in Section 17 Cost of Gas Clause)
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22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS 
 

 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1 15.39$        15.39$        15.39$        15.39$        
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$        15.39$        15.39$        15.39$        
All therms 0.5129$      0.1326$      0.1113$      0.7568$      0.5129$      0.8964$      0.1180$      1.5273$      

0.5129$      0.1326$      0.1113$      0.7568$      0.5129$      1.2071$      0.1180$      1.8380$      
Residential Heating - R-3 15.39$        15.39$        15.39$        15.39$        
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$        15.39$        15.39$        15.39$        
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6519$      0.1326$      0.1113$      0.8958$      0.6519$      0.8964$      0.1180$      1.6663$      

0.6519$      0.1326$      0.1113$      0.8958$      0.6519$      1.2071$      0.1180$      1.9770$      
Residential Heating - R-4 8.47$         8.47$         15.39$        15.39$        
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 8.47$         8.47$         15.39$        15.39$        
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3585$      0.0729$      0.1113$      0.5427$      0.6519$      0.8964$      0.1180$      1.6663$      

0.3585$      0.0729$      0.1113$      0.5427$      0.6519$      1.2071$      0.1180$      1.9770$      
Commercial/Industrial - G-41 63.30$        63.30$        63.30$        63.30$        
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 63.30$        63.30$        63.30$        63.30$        
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5088$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.7305$      0.5088$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.5012$      

0.5088$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.7305$      0.5088$      1.2074$      0.0957$      1.8119$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3550$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.5767$      0.3550$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.3474$      

0.3550$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.5767$      0.3550$      1.2074$      0.0957$      1.6581$      
Commercial/Industrial - G-42 189.84$      189.84$      189.84$      189.84$      
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 189.84$      189.84$      189.84$      189.84$      
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4634$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.6851$      0.4634$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.4558$      

0.4634$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.6851$      0.4634$      1.2074$      0.0957$      1.7665$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3212$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.5429$      0.3212$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.3136$      

0.3212$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.5429$      0.3212$      1.2074$      0.0957$      1.6243$      
Commercial/Industrial - G-43 811.98$      811.98$      811.98$      811.98$      
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 811.98$      811.98$      811.98$      811.98$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2863$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.5080$      0.1441$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.1365$      

0.2863$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.5080$      0.1441$      1.2074$      0.0957$      1.4472$      
Commercial/Industrial - G-51 63.38$        63.38$        63.38$        63.38$        
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 63.38$        63.38$        63.38$        63.38$        
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3070$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.5282$      0.3070$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.2988$      

0.3070$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.5282$      0.3070$      1.2068$      0.0957$      1.6095$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2084$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4296$      0.2084$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.2002$      

0.2084$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4296$      0.2084$      1.2068$      0.0957$      1.5109$      
Commercial/Industrial - G-52 189.57$      189.57$      189.57$      189.57$      
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 189.57$      189.57$      189.57$      189.57$      
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2647$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4859$      0.1978$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.1896$      

0.2647$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4859$      0.1978$      1.2068$      0.0957$      1.5003$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1836$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4048$      0.1219$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.1137$      

0.1836$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4048$      0.1219$      1.2068$      0.0957$      1.4244$      
Commercial/Industrial - G-53 838.52$      838.52$      838.52$      838.52$      
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 838.52$      838.52$      838.52$      838.52$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1851$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4063$      0.0968$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.0886$      

0.1851$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4063$      0.0968$      1.2068$      0.0957$      1.3993$      
Commercial/Industrial - G-54 839.19$      839.19$      839.19$      839.19$      
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 839.19$      839.19$      839.19$      839.19$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0705$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.2917$      0.0409$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.0327$      

0.0705$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.2917$      0.0409$      1.2068$      0.0957$      1.3434$      

II RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective April 1, 2023 - April 30, 2023 Rates Effective August 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023
Winter Period Summer Period

Rates Effective April 1, 2023 - April 30, 2023 Rates Effective July 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023
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4 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES – MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING 
KEENE CUSTOMERS  

 

 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-5 20.01$        20.01$        20.01$        20.01$        
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$        20.01$        20.01$        20.01$        
All therms 0.6668$      0.1326$      0.1113$      0.9107$      0.6668$      0.8964$      0.1180$      1.6812$      

0.6668$      0.1326$      0.1113$      0.9107$      0.6668$      1.2071$      0.1180$      1.9919$      
Residential Heating - R-6 20.01$        20.01$        20.01$        20.01$        
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$        20.01$        20.01$        20.01$        
Therms in the first block per month at 0.8475$      0.1326$      0.1113$      1.0914$      0.8475$      0.8964$      0.1180$      1.8619$      

0.8475$      0.1326$      0.1113$      1.0914$      0.8475$      1.2071$      0.1180$      2.1726$      
Residential Heating - R-7 11.01$        11.01$        20.01$        20.01$        
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 11.01$        11.01$        20.01$        20.01$        
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4661$      0.0729$      0.1113$      0.6503$      0.8475$      0.8964$      0.1180$      1.8619$      

0.4661$      0.0729$      0.1113$      0.6503$      0.8475$      1.2071$      0.1180$      2.1726$      
Commercial/Industrial - G-44 82.29$        82.29$        82.29$        82.29$        
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 82.29$        82.29$        82.29$        82.29$        
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6614$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.8831$      0.6614$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.6538$      

0.6614$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.8831$      0.6614$      1.2074$      0.0957$      1.9645$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4614$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.6831$      0.4614$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.4538$      

0.4614$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.6831$      0.4614$      1.2074$      0.0957$      1.7645$      
Commercial/Industrial - G-45 246.78$      246.78$      246.78$      246.78$      
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 246.78$      246.78$      246.78$      246.78$      
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6023$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.8240$      0.6023$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.5947$      

0.6023$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.8240$      0.6023$      1.2074$      0.0957$      1.9054$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4175$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.6392$      0.4175$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.4099$      

0.4175$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.6392$      0.4175$      1.2074$      0.0957$      1.7206$      
Commercial/Industrial - G-46 1,055.58$   1,055.58$   1,055.58$   1,055.58$   
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,055.58$   1,055.58$   1,055.58$   1,055.58$   
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3722$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.5939$      0.1873$      0.8967$      0.0957$      1.1797$      

0.3722$      0.1327$      0.0890$      0.5939$      0.1873$      1.2074$      0.0957$      1.4904$      
Commercial/Industrial - G-55 82.39$        82.39$        82.39$        82.39$        
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 82.39$        82.39$        82.39$        82.39$        
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3992$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.6204$      0.3992$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.3910$      

0.3992$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.6204$      0.3992$      1.2068$      0.0957$      1.7017$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2710$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4922$      0.2710$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.2628$      

0.2710$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4922$      0.2710$      1.2068$      0.0957$      1.5735$      
Commercial/Industrial - G-56 246.43$      246.43$      246.43$      246.43$      
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 246.43$      246.43$      246.43$      246.43$      
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3442$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.5654$      0.2572$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.2490$      

0.3442$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.5654$      0.2572$      1.2068$      0.0957$      1.5597$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2387$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4599$      0.1585$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.1503$      

0.2387$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4599$      0.1585$      1.2068$      0.0957$      1.4610$      
Commercial/Industrial - G-57 1,090.08$   1,090.08$   1,090.08$   1,090.08$   
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,090.08$   1,090.08$   1,090.08$   1,090.08$   
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2407$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4619$      0.1259$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.1177$      

0.2407$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.4619$      0.1259$      1.2068$      0.0957$      1.4284$      
Commercial/Industrial - G-58 1,090.95$   1,090.95$   1,090.95$   1,090.95$   
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,090.95$   1,090.95$   1,090.95$   1,090.95$   
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0916$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.3128$      0.0531$      0.8961$      0.0957$      1.0449$      

0.0916$      0.1322$      0.0890$      0.3128$      0.0531$      1.2068$      0.0957$      1.3556$      

II RATE SCHEDULES
Rates Effective April 1, 2023 - April 30, 2023 Rates Effective July 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023
Rates Effective April 1, 2023 - April 30, 2023 Rates Effective August 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023

Winter Period Summer Period
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27 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE - 
EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS 

 

 

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas 23,652,124$         
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/2022 - 10/31/2023) 23,648,905          
Direct Cost of Gas Rate 1.0001$     per therm

Demand Cost of Gas Rate 3,233,514$          0.1367$     per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 9,324,405            0.3943$     per therm
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 11,094,205          0.4691$     per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate 23,652,124$         1.0001$     per therm

Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas 634,259$             
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/2023 - 10/31/2023) 23,648,905          
Indirect Cost of Gas 0.0268$     per therm

TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS EFFECTIVE 05/01/23 1.0269$     per therm

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023  Approved in Order Nos. 26,715 & 26,737 in DG 22-045 COGsr 1.0269$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 0.2567$     
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023 COGsr 1.2836$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0398)$    
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE -  06/01/23 COGsr 1.2438$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0367)$    
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/23 COGsr 1.2071$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.3107)$    
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/23 COGsr 0.8964$     /therm

Maximum (COG + 25%) 1.2836$     

C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023  Approved in Order Nos. 26,715 & 26,737 in DG 22- COGsh 1.0271$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 0.2568$     
C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 5/01/23 COGsh 1.2839$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0398)$    
C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/23 COGsh 1.2441$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0367)$    
C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/23 COGsh 1.2074$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.3107)$    
C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/23 COGsh 0.8967$     /therm

Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 11/01/22 0.1367$      Maximum (COG + 25%) 1.2839$     per therm
Times: High Winter Use Ratio (Winter) 1.0005        
Times: Correction Factor 1.0009        
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate 0.1369$      

Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 0.3943$      
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 0.4691$      
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate 0.0268$      
Adjusted C&I High Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate 1.0271$      

C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/2023  Approved in Order Nos. 26,715 & 26,737 in DG 22-0COGsl 1.0266$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection 0.2567$     
C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 5/01/23 COGsl 1.2833$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0398)$    
C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 06/01/23 COGsl 1.2435$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.0367)$    
C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 07/01/23 COGsl 1.2068$     /therm
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection (0.3107)$    
C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 08/01/23 COGsl 0.8961$     /therm

Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 11/01/22 0.1367$      Maximum (COG + 25%) 1.2833$     per therm
Times: Low Winter Use Ratio (Winter) 0.9971        
Times: Correction Factor 1.0009        
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate 0.1364$      

Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 0.3943$      
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 0.4691$      
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate 0.0268$      
Adjusted C&I Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate 1.0266$      

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE
PERIOD COVERED: SUMMER PERIOD, MAY 1, 2023 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2023

   (Refer to Text in Section 17 Cost of Gas Clause)


	006 001 Check Sheet_51 Clean
	008 003 Check Sheet_48 Clean
	009 004 Check Sheet_46 Clean
	092 087 Firm Rate Schedules Excluding Keene_26 clean
	22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

	094 089 Firm Rate Schedules MEP_26 clean
	4 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES – MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

	097 092 Summer COG Excluding Keene_8 clean
	27 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

	5059 2023-07-25 DG 22-045 ENNG Aug COG Adj-REDLINED.pdf
	006 001 Check Sheet_51 redlined
	008 003 Check Sheet_48 redlined
	009 004 Check Sheet_46 redlined
	092 087 Firm Rate Schedules Excluding Keene_26 redlined
	22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

	094 089 Firm Rate Schedules MEP_26 redlined
	4 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES – MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

	097 092 Summer COG Excluding Keene_8 redlined
	27 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS



